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Yvonne Badenhorst

To: Court roll (1); Court Roll (2)
Subject: FW: CORRECT LINK !!!!! 15 NOVEMBER 2023 - DEFAULT JUDGMENTS - SWANEPOEL

J

 

From: Sonya Gillissen <sgillissen90@gmail.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, November 15, 2023 9:10 AM 
To: Adonis Patricia (DoJ&CD Contact) <PAdonis@justice.gov.za>; sgillissen90@gmail.com; Chantelle Gladwin-Wood 
<gladwin-wood@schindlers.co.za>; Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD Contact) <MMotsi@justice.gov.za>; North Gauteng 
Advocates <northgautengadv@gmail.com>; ppv <ppv@ppv.co.za>; Sandra Botes <sec@rsabar.com>; 
admin@pabasa.co.za; Yvonne Februarie <yvonne@gkchambers.co.za>; Yvonne Badenhorst 
<secretary@ptabar.com>; jhbadmin@law.co.za; Sonja Gillissen <sgillissen@judiciary.org.za> 
Subject: CORRECT LINK !!!!! 15 NOVEMBER 2023 - DEFAULT JUDGMENTS - SWANEPOEL J 
 

Good day, 

  

Below is the link for Default Judgments before Judge Swanepoel on Wednesday 15 November 2023 at 10h00. 

 

 

  

  

Kind regards,                 

      

  

Sonya Gillissen                   

Secretary to Judge Swanepoel               

North Gauteng High Court 

Room 5.5 

Tel. 012 – 492 6766 

Email:  sgillissen@judiciary.org.za 
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________________________________________________________________________________ 

Microsoft Teams meeting 

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device 

Click here to join the meeting 

Meeting ID: 383 744 250 640 
Passcode: AEN9M3 

Download Teams | Join on the web 

Learn More | Meeting options 

________________________________________________________________________________ 

  

  

  

 


